

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.12909 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	02.12.2025	<u>BKM, J</u> The learned Assistant Government Pleader seeks time to file counter affidavit for the respondents. List on 16.12.2025. On 05.08.2025, 19.08.2025, 02.09.2025, 16.09.2025, 14.10.2025, 04.11.2025 and 18.11.2025 also the learned Assistant Government Pleader took time to file counter affidavit for the respondents. If it is not filed before the next date of hearing, necessary orders will be passed including the appearance of the respondents concerned. BKM, J <i>PGT</i>	